



Product Specification

Yazoo Chocolate Flavour Milk Drink 400ml

Product Legal Name:

Chocolate milk drink (UHT)

Declared Quantity:

400ml e

Supplier:

FrieslandCampina UK Ltd
Denne House
Denne Road
Horsham
West Sussex
RH12 1JF

Site Details:

FrieslandCampina Belgium NV
Venecolaan 17
9980 Aalter
Belgium

Technical Contact:

Carolyn Chandler
Telephone: 07496 248927

Email: carolyn.chandler@frieslandcampina.com

Ingredients:

Ingredient Name as Labelled	Function in Final Product	Approx Quantity %
Semi-Skimmed milk		93.6
Sugar		
Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder		1.0
Cellulose	Stabiliser	0.1
Carrageenan	Stabiliser	<0.1
Natural flavouring		<0.01

Ingredients List as per pack:

Semi skimmed **milk**, skimmed **MILK**, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder (1%), stabilisers: cellulose, cellulose gum and carrageenan; natural flavouring.

Nutrition Data:**Per 100ml**

(source: analytical, calculated, reference)

Nutrient	Per 100ml	
Energy	62	kcal
Energy	262	kJ
Fat	1.4	g
of which Saturates	0.9	g
Carbohydrate	8.8	g
of which Sugars	8.6	g
Protein	3.2	g
Salt	0.1	g

Nutrient	Per 100ml	Existing NRV	% NRV per 100ml	
Calcium	105	800	13	mg
Iron	0.04	14	0.3	mg
Zinc	0.36	15	2.4	mg
Magnesium	11.2	300	3.7	mg
Phosphorous	83.6	700	11.9	mg
Iodine	1.87	150	1.2	µg
Potassium	139	-	-	mg
Folic Acid	4.6	200	2.3	µg
Vitamin C	Trace	80	Trace	µg
Vitamin A	12.6	800	1.6	µg
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)	0.105	1.4	7.5	mg
Vitamin B12	0.15	2.5	6.0	µg

Health and Nutrition Claims:

A varied, balanced diet and healthy lifestyle are important

<p>High in protein and have all the goodness of milk Source of vitamin B2 Source of Calcium No artificial sweeteners, flavours or colours Only 1.4% fat Calcium and protein help to maintain bones Suitable for vegetarians</p>

Intolerance Information:

	Present	Declared
This product contains Sesame Seeds or Sesame Seed derivatives	No	
This product contains Milk, milk derivatives or Milk based Dairy ingredients (all species)	Yes	Yes
This product contains Wheat or Wheat derivatives	No	
This product contains Gluten or Cereals containing Gluten	No	
This product contains Egg or Egg derivatives (all species)	No	
This product contains Fish or Fish derivatives (excluding Crustaceans & Molluscs)	No	
This product contains Crustacea, Molluscs or their derivatives	No	
This product contains Soya or Soya derivatives	No	
This product contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites	No	
This product contains Mustard	No	
This product contains Celery or Celery derivatives	No	
This product contains Celeriac or Celeriac derivatives	No	
This product contains Lupin or Lupin derivatives	No	
This product contains Maize or Maize derivatives	No	
This product is suitable for Ovo-lacto Vegetarians	Yes	Yes
This product is suitable for Vegans	No	
This product is suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	N/A

Packaging Details:

Primary/Transit	Material	Component Weight / per item (g)
Bottle	PET	16.6
Cap		2.3
Sleeve	PET	2.4
Secondary		Component Weight / per item (g)
Tray	Cardboard	38
Shrink film	LDPE	15

Bottle can be widely recycled

Product Pack coding:

Best Before: DD/MM/YYYY

Lot Codes:

Lot Number: YDDD TIME

Total shelf life (days) : – 180 days

Minimum life into depot (days) :- 120 days

Storage Conditions: Ambient

Minimum distribution temperature: >2°C

Maximum distribution temperature <25°C


Storage Conditions: Once opened treat as fresh milk and keep upright.

Other Information:

EAN Code standard	5410438036482
Price mark pack	5410438037830
ITF Code standard	05410438036499
Price mark pack	05410438037823
Country of Origin	Belgium
Health Mark	BE M322A EC

Declaration:

Campina warrant all goods supplied conform to the Food Safety Act 1990, European Community Law and other relevant Acts, Regulations, Orders or Codes of Practice relating to sale of such goods.

Specification History	
Version Number: 12	Date: Oct 2019
Reason: Reduced sugar and fat	
Signature 	Date of Signature: 21.10.19